
 
 

2009 Kelly Butte Classic 8K 
Saturday, August 22, 2009 

Springfield, Oregon 
 

Overall Results 
                                                                       
Place Name                  Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace  W  
===== ===================== == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= ===== =  
    1 Shane Land            30 M   1/12   M3034  Eugene        OR   28:23  5:43    
    2 Leo Alapont           33 M   2/12   M3034  Eugene        OR   28:39  5:46    
    3 Seven Richmond        34 M   3/12   M3034  Albany        OR   29:03  5:51    
    4 Patrick Wagner        47 M   1/6    M4549  Eugene        OR   29:28  5:56    
    5 Joshua Masterson      31 M   4/12   M3034  Springfield   OR   29:40  5:59    
    6 Natalie Provost       24 F   1/3    F2024  Eugene        OR   30:49  6:12    
    7 Jane Rudkin           29 F   1/7    F2529  Eugene        OR   30:57  6:14    
    8 Peter Quint           44 M   1/5    M4044  Eugene        OR   31:18  6:18    
    9 Steve Barnett         39 M   1/9    M3539  Albany        OR   32:05  6:28    
   10 Ian Brown             47 M   2/6    M4549  Ellensburg    WA   32:08  6:28    
   11 Casey Hire            30 F   1/11   F3034  Eugene        OR   32:47  6:36    
   12 Anna Heintz           24 F   2/3    F2024  Eugene        OR   33:31  6:45    
   13 Jeff McKay            46 M   3/6    M4549  Eugene        OR   33:33  6:45    
   14 John Andriola         55 M   1/4    M5559  Eugene        OR   33:55  6:50    
   15 Keith Miller          32 M   5/12   M3034  Eugene        OR   34:24  6:56    
   16 Troy Kapinos          42 M   2/5    M4044  Salt Lake Cit UT   34:27  6:56    
   17 Tom Wilson            32 M   6/12   M3034  Eugene        OR   35:16  7:06    
   18 John Barnard          53 M   1/6    M5054  Eugene        OR   35:36  7:10    
   19 Shawn Litson          33 M   7/12   M3034  Springfield   OR   36:27  7:20    
   20 Jay Flora             51 M   2/6    M5054  North Bend    OR   36:36  7:22    
   21 Megan Steube          23 F   3/3    F2024  Springfield   OR   37:18  7:31    
   22 Scott Sattler         45 M   4/6    M4549  Springfield   OR   37:24  7:32    
   23 Travis Bradley        16 M   1/2    M1519  Eugene        OR   37:26  7:32    
   24 Aaron Barnard         17 M   2/2    M1519  Eugene        OR   37:34  7:34    
   25 Chris Hoge            34 M   8/12   M3034  Eugene        OR   38:08  7:41    
   26 Tom Patee             43 M   3/5    M4044  Springfield   OR   38:17  7:42    
   27 Scott Felsher         45 M   5/6    M4549  Eugene        OR   38:31  7:45    
   28 Kristina Payne        39 F   1/8    F3539  Eugene        OR   38:45  7:48    
   29 Kendall Burnham       34 F   2/11   F3034  Springfield   OR   39:04  7:52    
   30 David Wilkins         65 M   1/3    M6569  Eugene        OR   39:15  7:54    
   31 John Wilkinson        38 M   2/9    M3539  Eugene        OR   39:18  7:55    
   32 Celeste Kuta          52 F   1/5    F5054  Eugene        OR   39:24  7:56    
   33 Eddie Rawlinson       54 M   3/6    M5054  Veneta        OR   39:30  7:57    
   34 Marlo Thrall          39 F   2/8    F3539  Eugene        OR   39:30  7:57    
   35 Dan Poet              40 M   4/5    M4044  Redmond       OR   40:11  8:05    
   36 James Felsher         12 M   1/1    M1114  Eugene        OR   40:20  8:07    
   37 Mariann Storfjord     47 F   1/2    F4549  Eugene        OR   40:41  8:12    



   38 Jean Rand             60 F   1/2    F6064  Eugene        OR   40:48  8:13    
   39 Ron Hebert            66 M   2/3    M6569  Oakridge      OR   41:08  8:17    
   40 Ron Portante          32 M   9/12   M3034  Eugene        OR   41:40  8:23    
   41 Amy Ritter            27 F   2/7    F2529  Raleigh       NC   41:45  8:24    
   42 Haley Smith           16 F   1/4    F1519  Lillington    NC   41:46  8:24    
   43 Jennifer Adriance     28 F   3/7    F2529  Creswell      OR   41:55  8:26    
   44 David Adriance        31 M  10/12   M3034  Creswell      OR   41:56  8:27    
   45 Connie Marshall       38 F   3/8    F3539  Springfield   OR   42:04  8:28    
   46 Billie Moser          44 F   1/5    F4044  Springfield   OR   42:05  8:28    
   47 Rachel Poet           34 F   3/11   F3034  Redmond       OR   42:14  8:30    
   48 Roy Brainard          46 M   6/6    M4549  North Bend    OR   42:15  8:30    
   49 Joel Smith            37 M   3/9    M3539  Eugene        OR   42:16  8:31    
   50 Michael Holcomb       50 M   4/6    M5054  Portland      OR   42:52  8:38    
   51 Lisa Payne            17 F   2/4    F1519  Eugene        OR   42:56  8:39    
   52 Jon Correll           53 M   5/6    M5054  Eugene        OR   43:32  8:46    
   53 Larry Jones           38 M   4/9    M3539  Sutherlin     OR   43:36  8:47    
   54 Colin Rea             37 M   5/9    M3539  Eugene        OR   44:02  8:52    
   55 Calvin Alsleben       71 M   1/1    M7074  Lincoln City  OR   44:09  8:53    
   56 Kilisou Petewon       50 M   6/6    M5054  Springfield   OR   44:14  8:54    
   57 Michael Goggin        35 M   6/9    M3539  Eugene        OR   44:15  8:54    
   58 Rebecca Eastwood      51 F   2/5    F5054  Eugene        OR   44:18  8:55    
   59 Geoff Hill            31 M  11/12   M3034  Salem         OR   44:31  8:58    
   60 Jenny Hammerquist     32 F   4/11   F3034  Springfield   OR   44:49  9:01    
   61 Jarrell Moore         37 F   4/8    F3539  Eugene        OR   45:01  9:04    
   62 Brooke Barnard        18 F   3/4    F1519  Eugene        OR   45:03  9:04    
   63 Laurel Fooks          33 F   5/11   F3034  Springfield   OR   45:06  9:05    
   64 Haidy Lee             32 F   6/11   F3034  Eugene        OR   45:23  9:08    
   65 Carmen Martin         37 F   5/8    F3539  Eugene        OR   45:34  9:10    
   66 Chris Haeg            24 M   1/2    M2024  Independence  OR   45:35  9:11    
   67 Judy Harold           67 F   1/1    F6569  Springfield   OR   45:43  9:12    
   68 Richard Barnes        37 M   7/9    M3539  Springfield   OR   46:19  9:19    
   69 Jeff Paschall         36 M   8/9    M3539  Springfield   OR   46:25  9:21    
   70 Sharon Olson          50 F   3/5    F5054  Eugene        OR   46:30  9:22    
   71 Katharine Fricke      40 F   2/5    F4044  Harrisburg    OR   46:47  9:25    
   72 Jason Green           32 M  12/12   M3034  Eugene        OR   47:06  9:29    
   73 Matthew Fricke        40 M   5/5    M4044  Harrisburg    OR   47:15  9:31    
   74 Robert Jones          65 M   3/3    M6569  Eugene        OR   47:19  9:31    
   75 Donnie Graves         58 M   2/4    M5559  Eugene        OR   47:25  9:33    
   76 Jennifer Miller       28 F   4/7    F2529  Eugene        OR   48:01  9:40    
   77 Carrie Kehrein        31 F   7/11   F3034  Eugene        OR   48:08  9:41    
   78 Stephen Vorhes        56 M   3/4    M5559  Eugene        OR   49:00  9:52    
   79 Sarah Sperry          29 F   5/7    F2529  Springfield   OR   49:25  9:57    
   80 Carmen Bayley         61 F   2/2    F6064  Eugene        OR   49:25  9:57    
   81 Karla Torres          38 F   6/8    F3539  Eugene        OR   49:37  9:59    
   82 Lisa Leatham          42 F   3/5    F4044  Eugene        OR   50:09 10:06    
   83 David Alexander       36 M   9/9    M3539  Eugene        OR   50:16 10:07    
   84 Cindy Whipple         51 F   4/5    F5054  Eugene        OR   50:43 10:13    
   85 Mariah Johnston       15 F   4/4    F1519  Florence      OR   51:05 10:17    
   86 Larry Egan            63 M   1/2    M6064  Eugene        OR   51:08 10:18    
   87 Jared Hooper          24 M   2/2    M2024  Myrtle Creek  OR   51:10 10:18    
   88 Sarah Whiteley        26 F   6/7    F2529  Myrtle Creek  OR   51:18 10:20    
   89 Kelly Damas           33 F   8/11   F3034  Eugene        OR   51:32 10:22    
   90 Sarah Schnitzius      31 F   9/11   F3034  Springfield   OR   51:49 10:26    
   91 Jane Dods             73 F   1/1    F7074  Springfield   OR   52:53 10:39    
   92 Joel Miller           27 M   1/1    M2529  Eugene        OR   53:05 10:41    
   93 Jack Spaulding        63 M   2/2    M6064  Eugene        OR   53:06 10:41    
   94 Michelle Miranda      41 F   4/5    F4044  Eugene        OR   54:35 10:59    
   95 Lisa Mickshimizu      26 F   7/7    F2529  Eugene        OR   55:03 11:05    
   96 Ann Knudsen           57 F   1/6    F5559  Eugene        OR   55:04 11:05    
   97 Chris McVay           56 M   4/4    M5559  Eugene        OR   57:14 11:31    
   98 Jennifer Duringer     33 F  10/11   F3034  Brownsville   OR 1:00:41 12:13    
   99 Connie Marking        58 F   2/6    F5559  Eugene        OR 1:06:51 13:27    
  100 Amy Brooks            39 F   7/8    F3539  Eugene        OR 1:08:54 13:52    



  101 Julie Dewsnup         49 F   2/2    F4549  Eugene        OR 1:12:01 14:30 W  
  102 Sheila Oldham         39 F   8/8    F3539  Springfield   OR 1:13:43 14:50 W  
  103 Tina Evangelho        42 F   5/5    F4044  Springfield   OR 1:13:44 14:50 W  
  104 Sue White             50 F   5/5    F5054  Springfield   OR 1:15:11 15:08 W  
  105 Henry Dizney          83 M   1/1    M8099  Eugene        OR 1:15:50 15:16    
  106 Jerry Mohr            58 F   3/6    F5559  Eugene        OR 1:17:32 15:36 W  
  107 Emma Lee Junior       55 F   4/6    F5559  Eugene        OR 1:17:33 15:36 W  
  108 Peggy Wiedenheft      58 F   5/6    F5559  Eugene        OR 1:17:34 15:37 W  
  109 Lavonna Barnard       56 F   6/6    F5559  Eugene        OR 1:29:55 18:06 W  
  110 Joanna Morales        34 F  11/11   F3034  Eugene        OR 1:39:02 19:56 W  

 
Awards List 

 
               ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS *********** 
    1 Natalie Provost       24 Eugene          OR   30:49  6:12  
    2 Jane Rudkin           29 Eugene          OR   30:57  6:14  
    3 Casey Hire            30 Eugene          OR   32:47  6:36  
                ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS *********** 
    1 Shane Land            30 Eugene          OR   28:23  5:43  
    2 Leo Alapont           33 Eugene          OR   28:39  5:46  
    3 Seven Richmond        34 Albany          OR   29:03  5:51  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  11 - 14 
    1    25 James Felsher         8 12 Eugene             OR   40:20  8:07  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 
    1    14 Travis Bradley        8 16 Eugene             OR   37:26  7:32  
    2     7 Aaron Barnard         8 17 Eugene             OR   37:34  7:34  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 
    1   116 Haley Smith           8 16 Lillington         NC   41:46  8:24  
    2    69 Lisa Payne            8 17 Eugene             OR   42:56  8:39  
    3     8 Brooke Barnard        8 18 Eugene             OR   45:03  9:04  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24 
    1    35 Chris Haeg            8 24 Independence       OR   45:35  9:11  
    2    41 Jared Hooper          8 24 Myrtle Creek       OR   51:10 10:18  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24 
    1    93 Natalie Provost       8 24 Eugene             OR   30:49  6:12  
    2    39 Anna Heintz           8 24 Eugene             OR   33:31  6:45  
    3   110 Megan Steube          8 23 Springfield        OR   37:18  7:31  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 
    1    57 Joel Miller           8 27 Eugene             OR   53:05 10:41  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 
    1    97 Jane Rudkin           8 29 Eugene             OR   30:57  6:14  
    2   115 Amy Ritter            8 27 Raleigh            NC   41:45  8:24  
    3     2 Jennifer Adriance     8 28 Creswell           OR   41:55  8:26  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 
    1    98 Shane Land            8 30 Eugene             OR   28:23  5:43  
    2     3 Leo Alapont           8 33 Eugene             OR   28:39  5:46  
    3    76 Seven Richmond        8 34 Albany             OR   29:03  5:51  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 
    1   112 Casey Hire            8 30 Eugene             OR   32:47  6:36  
    2    16 Kendall Burnham       8 34 Springfield        OR   39:04  7:52  
    3    72 Rachel Poet           8 34 Redmond            OR   42:14  8:30  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 
    1    12 Steve Barnett         8 39 Albany             OR   32:05  6:28  
    2    89 John Wilkinson        8 38 Eugene             OR   39:18  7:55  
    3    78 Joel Smith            8 37 Eugene             OR   42:16  8:31  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 
    1    68 Kristina Payne        8 39 Eugene             OR   38:45  7:48  
    2   100 Marlo Thrall          8 39 Eugene             OR   39:30  7:57  
    3    96 Connie Marshall       8 38 Springfield        OR   42:04  8:28  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 
    1   105 Peter Quint           8 44 Eugene             OR   31:18  6:18  
    2    45 Troy Kapinos          8 42 Salt Lake City     UT   34:27  6:56  
    3   106 Tom Patee             8 43 Springfield        OR   38:17  7:42  



                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 
    1    64 Billie Moser          8 44 Springfield        OR   42:05  8:28 
    2    29 Katharine Fricke      8 40 Harrisburg         OR   46:47  9:25 
    3    49 Lisa Leatham          8 42 Eugene             OR   50:09 10:06    
                             MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 
    1    83 Patrick Wagner        8 47 Eugene             OR   29:28  5:56  
    2    99 Ian Brown             8 47 Ellensburg         WA   32:08  6:28  
    3    54 Jeff McKay            8 46 Eugene             OR   33:33  6:45  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 
    1    80 Mariann Storfjord     8 47 Eugene             OR   40:41  8:12  
    2    19 Julie Dewsnup         8 49 Eugene             OR 1:12:01 14:30  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 
    1     9 John Barnard          8 53 Eugene             OR   35:36  7:10  
    2    27 Jay Flora             8 51 North Bend         OR   36:36  7:22  
    3   103 Eddie Rawlinson       8 54 Veneta             OR   39:30  7:57  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 
    1    48 Celeste Kuta          8 52 Eugene             OR   39:24  7:56  
    2    23 Rebecca Eastwood      8 51 Eugene             OR   44:18  8:55  
    3    66 Sharon Olson          8 50 Eugene             OR   46:30  9:22  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 
    1     6 John Andriola         8 55 Eugene             OR   33:55  6:50  
    2    33 Donnie Graves         8 58 Eugene             OR   47:25  9:33  
    3    82 Stephen Vorhes        8 56 Eugene             OR   49:00  9:52  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 
    1    47 Ann Knudsen           8 57 Eugene             OR   55:04 11:05  
    2    52 Connie Marking        8 58 Eugene             OR 1:06:51 13:27  
    3    60 Jerry Mohr            8 58 Eugene             OR 1:17:32 15:36  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 
    1   104 Larry Egan            8 63 Eugene             OR   51:08 10:18  
    2    63 Jack Spaulding        8 63 Eugene             OR   53:06 10:41  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 
    1    74 Jean Rand             8 60 Eugene             OR   40:48  8:13  
    2    13 Carmen Bayley         8 61 Eugene             OR   49:25  9:57  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 
    1    88 David Wilkins         8 65 Eugene             OR   39:15  7:54  
    2    38 Ron Hebert            8 66 Oakridge           OR   41:08  8:17  
    3    43 Robert Jones          8 65 Eugene             OR   47:19  9:31  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 
    1    37 Judy Harold           8 67 Springfield        OR   45:43  9:12  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 74 
    1     5 Calvin Alsleben       8 71 Lincoln City       OR   44:09  8:53  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 74 
    1    21 Jane Dods             8 73 Springfield        OR   52:53 10:39  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 99 
    1    20 Henry Dizney          8 83 Eugene             OR 1:15:50 15:16  

 


